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MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN— 

WE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the 
Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assembled 

towards making good the Supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this and the last preceding Session 
of Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most hui^bly beseech 
Your Majesty that it may be enacted : And be it enacted by the 
Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent 
of the Legislative Council and thp Legislative Assembly of 
Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the 
authority of the same as follows (that is to say) :— 

1. Out of the Consohdated Revenue there shall and may be 
issued and applied for or towards making good the supply 
granted to Her Majesty a sum not exceeding Sixty-five million 
four hundred and eighty-four thousand seven hundred and forty 
pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day erf 
June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one. 

2. AU 
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2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned f̂PP̂ PfJlj"''" 
in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said Consolidated 

First Schedule. 

Revenue towards making good the supply granted to Her 
Majesty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the 
aggregate to the sum of One hundred and thirty-four million £134.942.399. 
nine hundred and forty-two thousand three hundred and 
ninety-nine pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have 
been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act 
No. 6656 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second |^°3ij 
Schedule hereto. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 
GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE. 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDED 30TH 
JUNE, 1960. 

Under Act No. 6657 .. 
Under Act No. 6660 .. 

FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 30TH 
JUNE, 1961. 

Under Act No. 6656 .. 
Under Act No. 6661 .. 
Under this Act 

3,103,290 
323,860 

32,442,164 
33,588,345 
65,484,740 

Total .. 

3,427,150 

131,515,249 

134,942,399 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 
APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS. 

ABSTRACT. 

Part I.—Interim Supplementary .. 
Part II.—Supplementary 

Part III.—1960-61, viz. :— 
Parliament .. 
Premier 
Chief Secretary 
Labour and Industry 
Education .. 
Attorney-General 
Treasurer 
Lands and Survey 
Public Works 
Local Government 
Mines 
Forests 
Water Supply . . 
Agriculture .. 
Health 
Railways 
State Coal Mine 
Ministry of Transport 

£ 

3,103,290 
323,860 

179,013 
856,069 

11,803,451 
328,009 

36,926,369 
2,447,503 
6,124,495 
1,633,420 
3,726,978 

93,542 
425,301 

1,239,965 
4,138,100 
2,460,887 

19,714,058 
38,786,387 

622,162 
9,540 

Total .. 

£ 

3,427,150 

131,515,249 

134,942,399 


