1960.

VICTORIA.



ANNO NONO

ELIZABETHÆ SECUNDÆ REGINÆ.

No. 6735.

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue to the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one and to appropriate the Supplies granted in this and the last preceding Session of Parliament.

[22nd December, 1960.]

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN-

Preamble.

WE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assembled towards making good the Supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this and the last preceding Session of Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted : And be it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say) :--

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty a sum not exceeding Sixty-five million four hundred and eighty-four thousand seven hundred and forty pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one.

566

Application of moneys.

£65,484,740.

2. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned Appropriation in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said Consolidated First Schedule. Revenue towards making good the supply granted to Her Majesty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of One hundred and thirty-four million £134,942,399. nine hundred and forty-two thousand three hundred and ninety-nine pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 6656 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule. Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE. GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE.

For the Service	£	£			
Under Act No. 6657 Under Act No. 6660	··· ··	••	••	3,103,290 323,860	3,427,150
For the Service J	of the Year une, 1961.	ENDING	30тн		
Under Act No. 6656 Under Act No. 6661 Under this Act	•• •• ••	 	 	32,442,164 33,588,345 65,484,740	131,515,249
				Total	134,942,399

SECOND SCHEDULE. APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS.

)
Abstract.					£	£
Part I.—Interim Supplementary		•••			3,103,290	
Part II.—Supplementary		••	••		323,860	
						3,427,150
Part III1960-61, viz					150.013	
Parliament	••	••	••	•••	179,013	
Premier	••	••	••	•••	856,069	
Chief Secretary	••	••	••	•••	11,803,451	
Labour and Industry	,	••	••		328,009	
Education	••	••	••		36,926,369	
Attorney-General	••	••	••		2,447,503	
Treasurer					6,124,495	
Lands and Survey		••			1,633,420	
Public Works					3,726,978	
Local Government		••	••		93,542	
Mines		••	••		425,301	
Foresta		••	••	•••	1,239,965	
Water Supply	••	••	••	••		
	••	••	••	••	4,138,100	
Agriculture	••	••	••	••	2,460,887	
Health	••	••	••	•••	19,714,058	
Railways	••	••	••		38,786,387	
State Coal Mine	••	••	••	•••	622,162	
Ministry of Transpor	rt	••	••	•••	9,540	
						131,515,249
•					Total	134,942,399
				-		

1960.